
KMW LTD
C/O FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP
ATTN WYATT A HOCH
1551 N WATERFRONT PKWY, STE 100
WICHITA, KS 37206-4466

1 12/19/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unliquidated Unsecured: $280,309.62

$280,309.62

ULINE
12575 ULINE DR
PLEASANT PRAIRIE, WI 53158

2 12/23/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $7,204.60

$7,204.60

UTAH DEPT OF WORKFORCE SERVICES
PO BOX 45288
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84145-0288

3 12/24/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Secured: $895.99

Priority: $5.77 $901.76

FEED WORLD 
D/B/A TW TRAILERS
ATTN PHILLIP H ATHERTON JR
315 SPOKANE ST, STE 6
RENO, NV 89512

4 12/27/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Secured: $48,262.50

Unsecured: $0.00 $48,262.50

EXPRESS RECOVERY SERVICES INC
PO BOX 26415
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84126

5 12/26/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $1,229.90

$1,229.90

FTI CONSULTING INC
ATTN LEGAL DEPARTMENT
555 12TH ST NW, STE 700
WASHINGTON, DC 20004

6 12/31/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $898,701.88

$898,701.88

WIRELESS IRRIGATION TECHNOLOGIES
ATTN DAVID A SHOEMAKER
930 NEWTON BRIDGE RD
ATHENS, GA 30607

7 01/07/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unliquidated Unsecured: $378,377.87

$378,377.87

RIPPLES GROUP LLC, THE
ATTN ATILLA HABIP
230 LAKE AVE
NEWTON HIGHLAND, MA 02461

8 01/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $35,000.00

$35,000.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
100 N SENATE AVE, N-240 MS 108
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

9 01/08/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Secured: $89.14

Unsecured: $0.00 $89.14

STAPLES INC
ATTN TOM RIGGLEMAN
PO BOX 102419
COLUMBIA, SC 29224

10 01/13/2025 Timios Holdings 
Corp.

Admin: $3,033.27
Unsecured: $1,839.00 $4,872.27

DASSAULT SYSTEMES AMERICAS CORP
175 WYMAN ST
WALTHAM, MA 02451

11 01/22/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $71,350.78

$71,350.78

AMERICREDIT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
D/B/A GM FINANCIAL
PO BOX 183853
ARLINGTON, TX 76096

12 01/17/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unliquidated Secured: $33,776.03
Unsecured: $0.00 $33,776.03

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY 
D/B/A ENBRIDGE GAS UTAH
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DNR 132
PO BOX 3194
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84110

13 01/22/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $1,680.39

$1,680.39

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 1 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 1 of 28



UL SOLUTIONS
333 PFINGSTEN RD
NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

14 01/17/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $6,425.00
$6,425.00

CALIFORNIA DEPT OF TAX & FEE ADMIN
PO BOX 942879
SACRAMENTO, CA 94279-0029

15 01/24/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Secured: $0.00

Priority: $79,066.08 $79,066.08

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
P.O. BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

16 01/28/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unliquidated

Secured: $42,825.69
Priority: $54,273.95

Unsecured: $12,549.06 $109,648.70

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
P.O. BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

17 01/28/2025 Justly Holdings, 
Inc.

Unsecured: $829.55
$829.55

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
P.O. BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

18 01/28/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unliquidated Priority: $219,071.76

Unsecured: $45,868.43 $264,940.19

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
P.O. BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

19 02/28/2025 Timios Holdings 
Corp.

Unsecured: $15,077.84
$15,077.84

THOMAS, NANCY L
Address on file 20 01/29/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

CDW DIRECT LLC
ATTN VIDA KRUG
200 N MILWAUKEE AVE
VERNON HILLS, IL 60061

21 01/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Priority: $1,365.29

Unsecured: $101,669.84 $103,035.13

ZIONS BANK
ATTN LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

22 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $11,611.49

$11,611.49

ZIONS BANK
ATTN LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

23 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $1,222.11

$1,222.11

ZIONS BANK
ATTN LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

24 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $5,129.17

$5,129.17

ZIONS BANK
LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 30709

25 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $8,670.18

$8,670.18

ZIONS BANK
ATTN LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

26 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $5,067.41

$5,067.41

ZIONS BANK
ATTN LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

27 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $2,492.64

$2,492.64

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 2 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 2 of 28



ZIONS BANK
ATTN LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

28 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $3,451.33

$3,451.33

ZIONS BANK
ATTN LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

29 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $27,187.54

$27,187.54

ZIONS BANK
ATTN LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

30 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $4,416.02

$4,416.02

ZIONS BANK
ATTN LEGAL SERVICES UT ZB11 0877
PO BOX 30709
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84130

31 01/29/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $1,513.67

$1,513.67

MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO
9630 NORWALK BLVD
SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670

32 02/06/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $6,475.42
$6,475.42

SPAVENTA GROUP LLC, THE
3275 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY, STE B9
RONKONKOMA, NY 11779

33 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. Claim out of balance
Secured: $190,152.00

Unsecured: $204,283.65 $204,283.65

FOOTHILLS ENTERPRISES LLC
1226 EAST MAIN ST
CENTRE, AL 35960

34 02/24/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $48,206.95

$48,206.95

LAPTALO, MICHAEL 
Address on file 35 02/24/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.
Unsecured: $150,000.00

$150,000.00

SNITKOFF, ROBERT 
Address on file 36 02/24/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

WEINSTEIN, JEFFREY 
Address on file 37 02/25/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $80,000.00
$80,000.00

ATHERTON, PHILLIP H, JR
315 SPOKANE ST, STE 6
RENO, NV 89512

38 02/25/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Secured: $0.00

Unsecured: $48,262.50 $48,262.50

ATHERTON, PHILLIP H, JR
315 SPOKANE ST, STE 6
RENO, NV 89512

39 02/25/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Secured: $0.00

Unsecured: $48,262.50 $48,262.50

MURPHY, LYNDA J 
Address on file 40 02/25/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $419.00
$419.00

ATHERTON, PHILLIP H, JR
315 SPOKANE ST, STE 6
RENO, NV 89512

41 02/25/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $48,262.50

$48,262.50

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 3 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 3 of 28



RIPPLES GROUP LLC
ATTN ATILLA HABIP
230 LAKE AVE
NEWTON, MA 02461

42 02/25/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $35,000.00

$35,000.00

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
PO BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

43 02/24/2025 Solectrac, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #18
Unliquidated Priority: $218,996.66

Unsecured: $45,868.43 $264,865.09

CACTUS & TROPICALS
2735 SOUTH 2000 EAST
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84109-1749

44 02/26/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $696.62
$696.62

GODIN, KEVIN
Address on file 45 02/26/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Unsecured: $100,000.00
$100,000.00

COX TRACTOR CO
2720 NORTH JOHN B DENNIS HWY
KINGSPORT, TN 37660

46 02/26/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $6,242.20

$6,242.20

COX TRACTOR CO
2720 N JOHN B DENNIS HWY
KINGSPORT, TN 37660

47 02/26/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $15,840.00

$15,840.00

COX TRACTOR CO
2720 NORTH JOHN B DENNIS HWY
KINGSPORT, TN 37617

48 02/26/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $15,840.00

$15,840.00

RONG, LEI LARRY 
Address on file 49 02/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $794.24
Unsecured: $38,146.56 $38,940.80

BIMCO INC
1121 S 2475 W
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84104

50 02/27/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $5,052.00
$5,052.00

BILL'S TRACTOR & MORE LP
ATTN PAUL PRICE
2233 WATERFORD GRACE
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78130

51 02/27/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $73,384.04

$73,384.04

LANEY, BRIAN 
Address on file 52 02/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

RUNKLE, DONALD 
Address on file 53 02/28/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Priority: $15,000.00
$15,000.00

HEATHER PAULSEN CONSULTING
PO BOX 1552
FORT BRAGG, CA 95437

54 02/28/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $12,263.00

$12,263.00

RUNKLE, DONALD 
Address on file 55 02/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $15,000.00
$15,000.00

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCTS
C/O OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS DIV
PO BOX 12548, MC-008
AUSTIN, TX 78711

56 02/28/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unliquidated Priority: $6,188.82

Unsecured: $1,096.00 $7,284.82

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 4 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 4 of 28



MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANCE 
COMPANY
C/O MUTUAL OF OMAHA PLAZA
LAW OPERATION, 3RD FL
OMAHA, NC 68175

57 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $17,767.45

$17,767.45

AMERICAN JOURNAL OF 
TRANSPORTATION
116 COURT ST, STE B1
PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

58 03/03/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $2,870.00
$2,870.00

WOLFE, JANEL
Address on file 59 03/03/2025 Via Motors, Inc. CLAIM OUT OF BALANCE

Priority: $7,036.56
Admin: $7,036.56 $7,036.56

WOLFE, JANEL
Address on file 60 03/03/2025 Via Motors, Inc. CLAIM OUT OF BALANCE

Priority: $7,036.56
Admin: $7,036.56 $7,036.56

SHILOH VALLEY EQUIPMENT CO
C/O RANDALL SCHERCK
10 SOUTH BROADWAY SUITE 2000
ST LOUIS, MO 63102

61 03/03/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $79,048.75

$79,048.75

SCHMALZ, LARRY 
Address on file 62 03/04/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Unliquidated Priority: $400,500.00
$400,500.00

BACK COUNTRY RV CENTER LLC
1402 38TH AVE EAST
MERIDIAN, MS 39301

63 03/04/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $82,060.00

$82,060.00

SICHENZIA ROSS FERENCE CARMEL LLP
1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
31ST FL
NEW YORK, NY 10036

64 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $20,240.00

$20,240.00

LENNON, MICHAEL P, JR
Address on file 65 03/06/2025 Solectrac, Inc. CLAIM OUT OF BALANCE

Secured: $0.00
Priority: $15,150.00

Unsecured: $19,283.75 $19,283.75

SANTA ROSA CAMPWAY
3948 SANTA ROSA AVE
SANTA ROSA, CA 95407

66 03/07/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Secured: $5,429.28

Unsecured: $0.00 $5,429.28

WOODSON, BETH R 
Address on file 67 03/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $1,497.03
$1,497.03

CHOI, MOONSOO
Address on file 68 03/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $911.98
$911.98

SAM, LENG & CHERI L 
Address on file 69 03/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $8,699.88
$8,699.88

WOODSON, PAUL B 
Address on file 70 03/11/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $1,656.00
$1,656.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 5 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 5 of 28



CHEN, CINDY
Address on file 71 03/11/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $2,400.00
$2,400.00

VOGUE DRY CLEANERS
106 NORTH LONG ST
SALISBURY, NC 28144

72 03/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $2,258.16

$2,258.16

CORE STAFFING SERVICES INC
ATTN GAYLE H LESSER
463 FASHION AVE #1800
NEW YORK, NY 10018

73 03/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $5,040.00

$5,040.00

GROOMS, JOHN
Address on file 74 03/14/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $40,020.05
$40,020.05

EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPARTMENT
ATTN BANKRUPTCY GROUP MIC 92E
PO BOX 826880
SACRAMENTO, CA 94280-0001

75 03/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Secured: $0.00
Priority: $1,475.17

Unsecured: $2,095.19 $3,570.36

TEKTITE MANUFACTURING INC
ATTN EDWARD MAHOOD
427 BUFFALO ST
WINKLER, MBR6W 0K6
Canada

76 03/17/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $16,400.00

$16,400.00

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY DIVISION
PO BOX 280946
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0946

77 03/18/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Secured: $0.00
Priority: $204.53

Unsecured: $124.96 $329.49

WOLDE, MOGES ALEMU 
Address on file 78 03/18/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

PHOENIX CAPITAL PARTNERS LLC
1103 STEWART AVE, STE 120
GARDEN CITY, NY 11530

79 03/19/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $782,755.00

$782,755.00

KELLY, KEVIN T
Address on file 80 03/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $43,000.00
$43,000.00

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
PO BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

81 03/20/2025 Solectrac, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #43
Priority: $213,996.66

Unsecured: $45,868.43 $259,865.09

CRUTE-BULLOCK, JEANETTE
Address on file 82 03/25/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Say Technologies LLC
85 Willow Road
Menlo Park, CA 94025

10000 12/06/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $303,728.08

$303,728.08

UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION
ATTN BANKRUPTCY UNIT
210 N 1950 W
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84134-9000

10001 12/06/2024 Via Motors, Inc.
Secured: $5,353.00

Unsecured: $0.00 $5,353.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 6 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 6 of 28



UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION
ATTN BANKRUPTCY UNIT
210 N 1950 W
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84134-9000

10002 12/06/2024 Timios Holdings 
Corp.

Unliquidated Secured: $5,854.10
$5,854.10

UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION
ATTN BANKRUPTCY UNIT
210 N 1950 W
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84134-9000

10003 12/06/2024 Solectrac, Inc.
Unliquidated

Secured: $669.61
Priority: $9,070.04

Unsecured: $1,760.00 $11,499.65

UTAH STATE TAX COMMISSION
ATTN BANKRUPTCY UNIT
210 N 1950 W
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84134-9000

10004 12/06/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Secured: $617.43

Priority: $121.42 $738.85

Darrah Electric Company
8844 Mayfield Rd
Chesterland, OH 44060

10005 12/06/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $1,614,041.53

$1,614,041.53

Polashenski, Christopher M
Address on file 10006 12/09/2024 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $1,000.00
$1,000.00

Mediant Communications Inc.
Attn Joseph Simonowich
400 Regency Forest Drive
Suite 200
Cary, NC 27518

10007 12/10/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $17,346.66

$17,346.66

BLAKEWANG DMD. PC
2067 Ygnacio Valley Rd
Walnut Creeck, CA 94598

10008 12/10/2024 Justly Holdings, 
Inc.

Admin: $7,170.00
$7,170.00

Massachusetts Department of Revenue
P.O. Box 7090
Boston, MA 02204

10009 12/11/2024
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unliquidated Priority: $600.07
Unsecured: $116.16 $716.23

Venable LLP
750 E. Pratt Street
Suite 900
Baltimore, MD 21202

10010 12/12/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $690,661.22

$690,661.22

Martell Fernandez, Ana Isabel
Address on file 10011 12/13/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $16,750.47
$16,750.47

Broadridge Financial Solutions
1155 long Island Avanue
Edgewood, NY 11717

10012 12/13/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $152,379.57

$152,379.57

Ohio Department of Taxation
ATTN Bankruptcy Division
P.O. Box 530
Columbus, OH 43216

10013 12/13/2024 Solectrac, Inc.
Unliquidated Priority: $3,189.69

Unsecured: $1,984.61 $5,174.30

Alkhodair, Abdulrahman
Address on file 10014 12/14/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $14,363.00
$14,363.00

Massachusetts Department of Revenue
P.O. Box 7090
Boston, MA 02204

10015 12/16/2024 Solectrac, Inc.
Unliquidated Priority: $408.13

Unsecured: $18.00 $426.13

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 7 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 7 of 28



Toppan Merrill LLC
1501 Energy Park Drive
Saint Paul, MN 55108

10016 12/16/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $358,413.25

$358,413.25

DeSchon, Jeffrey
Address on file 10017 12/18/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined
$0.00

Massachusetts Department of Revenue
P.O. Box 7090
Boston, MA 02204

10018 12/18/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unliquidated Priority: $12,666.27

Unsecured: $1,500.00 $14,166.27

Ingram, Hellena 
Address on file 10019 12/18/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $559.12
$559.12

State of WI DWD Workers Compensatio
PO Box 7948
Madison, WI 53707

10020 12/18/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $750.00

$750.00

Hedgebay Securities, LLC
62 Post Road West
Westport, CT 06880

10021 12/20/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Secured: $1,462,500.00

Unsecured: $0.00 $1,462,500.00

Sawyer, Alexandria 
Address on file 10022 12/21/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined
$0.00

Walsh, Carl R, Jr
Address on file 10023 12/21/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $2,465.68
$2,465.68

Pasricha, Sumit
Address on file 10024 12/23/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $15,000.00
$15,000.00

Geurin, Alannah 
Address on file 10025 12/23/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $313.74
$313.74

Robert Bosch LLC
Attn Adam Wienner
38000 Hills Tech Drive
Farmington Hills, MI 48331

10026 12/23/2024 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $548,000.00

$548,000.00

Muthkur, Shreyas
Address on file 10027 12/25/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $451.00
$451.00

Morgan Stanley & Co. LLC
ATTN: Nara Sadagursky
1585 Broadway
New York, NY 10036

10028 12/26/2024 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unliquidated Unsecured: $10,134,126.00

$10,134,126.00

Santa Rosa Campway, Inc. 
3944 Santa Rosa Avenue
Santa Rosa, CA 95407

10029 12/26/2024 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $5,646.92

$5,646.92

Sonoma County Tax Collector
585 Fiscal Dr. Ste. 100
Santa Rosa, CA 95403

10030 12/26/2024 Solectrac, Inc.
Secured: $877.97
Unsecured: $0.00 $877.97

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 8 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 8 of 28



Sonoma County Tax Collector
585 Fiscal Dr. Ste. 100
Santa Rosa, CA 95403

10031 12/26/2024 Solectrac, Inc.
Secured: $37,062.49

Unsecured: $0.00 $37,062.49

MARLIN, JOSEPH 
Address on file 10032 12/28/2024 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $30,416.46 $45,566.46

Corporation Service Company
251 Little Falls Drive
Wilmington, DE 19808

10033 12/30/2024 Timios Holdings 
Corp.

Unsecured: $62.86
$62.86

Barker, Michael Shane
Address on file 10034 12/31/2024 Solectrac, Inc.

Undetermined Priority: $0.00
$0.00

Barker, Michael Shane
Address on file 10035 12/31/2024 Solectrac, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Barker, Michael Shane
Address on file 10036 12/31/2024 Solectrac, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $2,500.00
$2,500.00

Retail Acquisition & Development, I
4301 121 St
Urbandale, IA 50323

10037 12/31/2024 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $5,130.19

$5,130.19

Alin, Vilau Nicusor
Address on file 10038 01/01/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined
Secured: $0.00

Priority: $0.00
Admin: $0.00 $0.00

Kincaid, Clay
Address on file 10039 01/01/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Unsecured: $6,830.90
$6,830.90

Hartford Fire Insurance Company
Bankruptcy Unit, HO2-R, Home Office
Hartford     , CT 06155

10040 01/02/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $261,897.69

$261,897.69

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
C/O Office of the Arizona AG
ATTN Tax, Bankruptcy and Collection
2005 N Central Ave, Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85004

10041 01/02/2025 Timios Holdings 
Corp.

Unliquidated Priority: $311.10
Unsecured: $1,031.50 $1,342.60

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
C/O Office of the Arizona AG
ATTN Tax, Bankruptcy and Collection
2005 N Central Ave, Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85004

10042 01/02/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unliquidated Priority: $750.00

$750.00

Jenkins, Frank
Address on file 10043 01/02/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $92,395.00
$92,395.00

Oien Perez, Kelley
Address on file 10044 01/02/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $9,167.00
Unsecured: $18,333.00 $27,500.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 9 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 9 of 28



Oien Perez, Kelley
Address on file 10045 01/02/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $9,167.00
Unsecured: $18,333.00 $27,500.00

Oien Perez, Kelley
Address on file 10046 01/02/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10044

Priority: $9,167.00
Unsecured: $18,333.00 $27,500.00

Passion 4 People Consulting, LLC
47 Howell Road
Mountain Lakes, NJ 07046-1350

10047 01/02/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $34,700.00

$34,700.00

Krause, Jeffrey M.
Address on file 10048 01/03/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.
Unsecured: $330,000.00

$330,000.00

Supor Properties 600 Urban Renewal
c/o K&L Gates LLP 
Attn: William L. Waldman, Esq.
One Newark Center, 10th Fl
Newark, NJ 07102

10049 01/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $2,175,432.68

$2,175,432.68

Patel, Pradip
Address on file 10050 01/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $50,000.00
$50,000.00

JVIS-USA, LLC
C/O Allard & Fish PC
ATTN Deborah L Fish, Esq
211 West Fort St, Ste 705
Detroit, MI 48225

10051 01/06/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Secured: $1,163,272.63

$1,163,272.63

ENERGICA MOTOR COMPANY INC
170 South Spruce Ave, Unit D
South San Francisco, CA 94080

10052 01/06/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $30,161.40

$30,161.40

LUX METALS, INC.
P.O. BOX 11534
SANTA ROSA, CA 95406

10053 01/07/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $17,969.49

$17,969.49

Carraro S.p.A.
C/O Carraro Group
ATTN Legal Affairs Dept
Via Olmo 37
Campodarsego (PD) 35011, 
Italy

10054 01/08/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $403,000.00

$403,000.00

Goodarzi, Gordon Abas 
Address on file 10055 01/08/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $9,984,635.27 $9,999,785.27

Jenkins, Frank
Address on file 10056 01/09/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $92,395.00
Admin: $92,395.00 $92,395.00

VISWANATHAN, HARIHARAN
Address on file 10057 01/09/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $14,468.19
Unsecured: $58,499.81 $72,968.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 10 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 10 of 28



White & Case LLP
Attn Alejandra Palomo & Amy Conners
1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020

10058 01/09/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $756,195.17

$756,195.17

Container City, LLC
589 Mendocino Ave, #2
Santa Rosa, CA 95401

10059 01/09/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $92,471.00

$92,471.00

Toomey, Nicholas M
Address on file 10060 01/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $18,210.74
$18,210.74

Toomey, Nicholas Michael 
Address on file 10061 01/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10060

Priority: $18,210.74
$18,210.74

Toomey, Nicholas Michael 
Address on file 10062 01/10/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $15,000.00
$15,000.00

Wilson, Sharon
Address on file 10063 01/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $17,920.88
$17,920.88

XPO Logistics Freight, Inc.
ATTN Bankruptcy Dept
9151 Boulevard 26, Bldg A
North Richland Hills, TX 76180

10064 01/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $1,333.31

$1,333.31

Giordano, John
Address on file 10065 01/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $11,082.31
$11,082.31

Murphy, Lynda
Address on file 10066 01/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $419.27
$419.27

CT Corporation 
Attn: Bankruptcy (SOP)
28 Liberty Street
New York, NY 10005

10067 01/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $35,342.66

$35,342.66

CT Corporation 
Attn: Bankruptcy (SOP)
28 Liberty Street
New York, NY 10005

10068 01/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $21,903.04

$21,903.04

Sklar, Anthony
Address on file 10069 01/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $350,500.00
$350,500.00

Walfish, Ethan
Address on file 10070 01/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $15,539.44 $30,689.44

Walfish, Ethan
Address on file 10071 01/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10070

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $15,539.44 $30,689.44

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 11 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 11 of 28



Colvin, Andrew 
Address on file 10072 01/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $125,000.00
$125,000.00

Quiroz, Aleksander 
Address on file 10073 01/14/2025 Solectrac, Inc. AMENDED BY CLAIM #

Unsecured: $16,934.00
$16,934.00

Pintado, Diana 
Address on file 10074 01/14/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $12,538.50
$12,538.50

Skyya LLC
350 1st Avenue, APT 10B
New York, NY 10010

10075 01/14/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $189,920.95

$189,920.95

MANUFACTURERS SOLUTIONS TEAM LLC
5519 SOUTHERN OAKS
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78261

10076 01/14/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Priority: $6,667.00

$6,667.00

Cashin-Dworkin, Corinne 
Address on file 10077 01/14/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Priority: $13,614.58
$13,614.58

Supplice, Lucy
Address on file 10078 01/14/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $4,950.00
$4,950.00

Oien Perez, Kelley
Address on file 10079 01/15/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10046

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $14,465.32 $29,615.32

Oien Perez, Kelley
Address on file 10080 01/15/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10044

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $14,465.32 $29,615.32

Oien Perez, Kelley
Address on file 10081 01/15/2025 Solectrac, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10045

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $14,465.32 $29,615.32

Teel, Dauren
Address on file 10082 01/15/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $5,000.00
$5,000.00

Sklar, Anthony
Address on file 10083 01/15/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10069

Priority: $350,116.00
Unsecured: $384.00 $350,500.00

Sonic.net, LLC
2260 Apollo Way
Santa Rosa, CA 95407

10084 01/15/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $32,163.28

$32,163.28

LCG Discovery Experts, LLC
306 Morton St
Richmond, TX 77469

10085 01/15/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $24,361.91

$24,361.91

CT Corporation 
Attn: Bankruptcy (SOP)
28 Liberty Street
New York, NY 10005

10086 01/16/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $22,787.92

$22,787.92

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 12 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 12 of 28



Infanitno, Jenine
Address on file 10087 01/16/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $48,000.00
$48,000.00

Grooms, John 
Address on file 10088 01/16/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $52,370.05
$52,370.05

Bernt, Ragnvald Nicolas 
Address on file 10089 01/20/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Unliquidated Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $7,498.78 $22,648.78

Bernt, Ragnvald Nicolas 
Address on file 10090 01/20/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Unsecured: $31,500.00
$31,500.00

ESG Advisor Group LLC
12 E 49th St
18th Floor
New York, NY 10017

10091 01/21/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Admin: $5,825.35

$5,825.35

Morse, Barnes-Brown & Pendleton
480 Totten Pond Road
4th Floor
Waltham, MA 02451

10092 01/21/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $32,535.00

$32,535.00

Morrey, Christopher
Address on file 10093 01/21/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $12,019.86
$12,019.86

Jensen, Mark E. 
Address on file 10094 01/21/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $6,261.16
$6,261.16

Bernt, Ragnvald Nicolas 
Address on file 10095 01/21/2025 Solectrac, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10089

Unliquidated Priority: $5,473.55
Unsecured: $11,124.61 $16,598.16

Bernt, Ragnvald Nicolas 
Address on file 10096 01/21/2025 Solectrac, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10090

Unsecured: $37,875.00
$37,875.00

Kumar, Apurva
Address on file 10097 01/22/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $450,000.00
$450,000.00

Kumar, Apurva
Address on file 10098 01/22/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10097

Unsecured: $475,727.00
$475,727.00

Hebrard, Nathalie
Address on file 10099 01/22/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $14,703.29
Unsecured: $12,250.36 $26,953.65

Toomey, Nicholas Michael
Address on file 10100 01/23/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10061

Priority: $18,210.74
$18,210.74

Toomey, Nicholas Michael
Address on file 10101 01/23/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10062

Priority: $15,000.00
$15,000.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 13 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 13 of 28



 Lennon, Michael P, Jr
Address on file 10102 01/23/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $4,133.75 $19,283.75

Arabo, Lamar
Address on file 10103 01/25/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Priority: $11,034.42
$11,034.42

Botsford, Charles W.
Address on file 10104 01/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $20,550.00
$20,550.00

AMEX TRS Co., Inc.
c/o Becket and Lee LLP
PO Box 3001
Malvern , PA 19355-0701

10105 01/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $37,896.40

$37,896.40

Siegfried Group LLP, The
Attn: William J. Ulrich
1201 N Market St, Ste 700
Wilmington, DE 19801

10106 01/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $161,410.00

$161,410.00

Patel, Kishankumar
Address on file 10107 01/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $755.03
$755.03

Fletcher Yoder, P.C.
Attn Calvin Cheng
11450 Compaq Center Drive West
Building 9, Suite 300
Houston, TX 77070

10108 01/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $17,720.00

$17,720.00

AWG Enterprises LLC
3535 Sunnydale Rd.
Bloomfield Hills , MI 48301

10109 01/27/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $14,250.00
$14,250.00

Iyer, Mani
Address on file 10110 01/28/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Unsecured: $244,765.62
$244,765.62

Iyer, Mani
Address on file 10111 01/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $96,674.76
$96,674.76

Singh, Nitish Pratap
Address on file 10112 01/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $3,455.81
$3,455.81

Perriton, James
Address on file 10113 01/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $4,021.56 $19,171.56

Perriton, Alan
Address on file 10114 01/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $19,305.13 $34,455.13

Perriton, Alan
Address on file 10115 01/28/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $19,305.13 $34,455.13

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 14 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 14 of 28



Perriton, James 
Address on file 10116 01/28/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $4,021.56 $19,171.56

Morrow Sodali LLC
333 Ludlow Street
5th Floor
Stamford, CT 06902

10117 01/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $52,471.91

$52,471.91

Carnevale, Brooke
Address on file 10118 01/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Cellco Partnership Verizon Wireless
Attn William M Vermette
22001 Loudoun County Pkwy
Ashburn, VA 20147

10119 01/29/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $29,865.84

$29,865.84

 Baughn, Travis
Address on file 10120 01/29/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $65,000.00
$65,000.00

Feitz, Dale
Address on file 10121 01/29/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.
Unsecured: $11,000.00

$11,000.00

Onward Technologies Inc.
9550 W Higgins Road , Suite 910
Rosemont, IL 60018

10122 01/31/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $72,194.00

$72,194.00

Baker & McKenzie LLP
280 Bishopsgate
London EC2M 4AG, 
United Kingdom

10123 01/31/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00

$0.00

Husain , Mehvish
Address on file 10124 02/02/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

TRC Companies, Inc.
C/O Conor Brownell
54 State Street
Suite 1001
Albany, NY 12207

10125 02/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $76,092.50

$76,092.50

Google LLC
c/o White and Williams LLP
Attn: James Vandermark
1650 Market Street, Suite 1800
Philadelphia, PA 19103

10126 02/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $1,770,571.11

$1,770,571.11

Flank, Brett
Address on file 10127 02/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Admin: $9.83
$9.83

Tran, Thuy Phuong 
Address on file 10128 02/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

JANGDA, FATMABIBI HUSEN
Address on file 10129 02/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $2,231.53
$2,231.53

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 15 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 15 of 28



Royal United Mortgage LLC
ATTN: Legal
10194 Crosspoint Boulevard
Suite 110
Indianapolis, IN 46256

10130 02/05/2025 Timios Holdings 
Corp.

Unsecured: $61,978.60
$61,978.60

JJ's Machine
902 North 920 West
Spanish Fork, UT 84660

10131 02/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $103,086.00

$103,086.00

InDepth Engineering Solutions, LLC
850 Stephenson Hwy, Suite 322
Troy, MI 48083

10132 02/07/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $15,120.00

$15,120.00

LIN, XIAN FU
Address on file 10133 02/07/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $3,494.77
$3,494.77

De Lage Landen Financial Services
C/O Fox Rothschild LLP
ATTN Matthew A Skolnick, Esq
Two Commerce Square
Philadelphia, PA 19103

10134 02/07/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Secured: $63,000.00
Unsecured: $253,286.48 $316,286.48

Church, Luke
Address on file 10135 02/08/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

CT LIGHT & POWER
D/B/A EVERSOURCE
ATTN HONOR HEATH
107 SELDEN AVE
BERLIN, CT 06037

10136 02/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $43,542.15

$43,542.15

U.S. Bank N.A.
D/B/A U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
1310 Madrid Street
Marshall, MN 56258

10137 02/14/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $50,805.46

$50,805.46

Suarez, Gabriel 
Address on file 10138 02/14/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $295,675.25 $310,825.25

Pittson, Steven Tyler
Address on file 10139 02/17/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $3,578.54
$3,578.54

Pittson, Steven Tyler
Address on file 10140 02/17/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $9,893.22
$9,893.22

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr
Attn: Philip D. Anker
7 World Trade Center
250 Greenwich Street
New York, NY 10007

10141 02/18/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $507,919.05

$507,919.05

Sullivan, Koby
Address on file 10142 02/18/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Unliquidated Priority: $4,307.31
$4,307.31

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 16 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 16 of 28



Quiroz, Aleksander
Address on file 10143 02/19/2025 Solectrac, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10073

Unsecured: $16,934.00
$16,934.00

Affirma, LLC
3380 146th PL SE, STE 100
Bellevue, WA 98007

10144 02/19/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $21,114.00

$21,114.00

Erkonak, Lutfi 
Address on file 10145 02/19/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $4,500.00
$4,500.00

Vista Asset Management LLC
6 Katrina Court
Orinda, CA 94563

10146 02/19/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. Claim out of balance
Priority: $12,000.00
Admin: $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Hartvigsen, Kelton D 
Address on file 10147 02/19/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Priority: $3,848.68
$3,848.68

CHIOMENTI STUDIO LEGALE
VIA BOCCACCIO, n. 18 
MILAN IT 20123, 
Italy

10148 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $26,112.26

$26,112.26

DeSchon, Jeffrey 
Address on file 10149 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10017

Unsecured: $1,427.00
$1,427.00

Georgia Department of Labor
ATTN Unemployment Ins Legal Section
148 Andrew Young Intl Blvd NE
Ste 826
Atlanta, GA 30303

10150 02/20/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Priority: $1,089.63

$1,089.63

Arroyo Turron, Carlos
Address on file 10151 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $244,795.23
$244,795.23

Digitial Renaissance, SL
Carrer Joaquín Vayreda, N.° 23
Blanes 17300, 
Spain

10152 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $27,540.00

$27,540.00

Pittson, Steven Tyler
Address on file 10153 02/20/2025 Solectrac, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10140

Priority: $9,893.22
$9,893.22

FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER
Address on file 10154 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $106,422.14
$106,422.14

ÁLVAREZ GARCÍA, ÁNGEL
Address on file 10155 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $41,800.82
$41,800.82

HEBINCK, SVEN JUAN
Address on file 10156 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $24,843.12
$24,843.12

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 17 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 17 of 28



Rivas Bueno, Mauro
Address on file 10157 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $37,038.47
$37,038.47

FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER
Address on file 10158 02/20/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10154

Unsecured: $106,422.14
$106,422.14

Heckeroth, Stephen
Address on file 10159 02/21/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Unliquidated Secured: $500,000.00
Unsecured: $0.00 $500,000.00

GETRESOURCE INC
37488 Marsten Dr
Newark, CA 94560

10160 02/21/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $32,950.00

$32,950.00

Clayton, Richard D.
Address on file 10161 02/23/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.
Unsecured: $406,000.00

$406,000.00

C&H Technology Inc.
5900 Baker Road
Minnetonka, MN 55345

10162 02/25/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $24,418.65
$24,418.65

ADVANT Nctm Law Firm
12, Via Agnello
Milan IT 20121, 
Italy

10163 02/25/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $63,294.53

$63,294.53

Times Square Suites, LLC
c/o Pick & Zabicki LLP
369 Lexington Ave, 12th Fl
New York, NY 10017

10164 02/25/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $3,947.94

$3,947.94

CRAIG, HEATHER
Address on file 10165 02/26/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $800.00
$800.00

KURZ-KASCH, INC
199 E STATE ST
NEWCOMERSTOWN, OH 43832-1468

10166 02/26/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $51,200.00

$51,200.00

Monteverde & Associates PC
The Empire State Building
350 5th Avenue, Suite 4740
New York, NY 10118

10167 02/26/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $300,000.00

$300,000.00

Big Boy's Toys LLC
341 Orchard Hill Rd
Pomfret Center, CT 06259

10168 02/26/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $174,765.62

$174,765.62

Purcell, Robert C
Address on file 10169 02/26/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.
Priority: $775,000.00

$775,000.00

Purcell, Robert C
Address on file 10170 02/27/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10169
Priority: $15,150.00

Unsecured: $759,850.00 $775,000.00

NEW JERSEY LIMO TAXI CO. LLC
1184 BELMONT AVE
NORTH HALEDON, NJ 07508-2804

10171 02/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $129,500.00

$129,500.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 18 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 18 of 28



GRECO VITALI ASSOCIATI
via Gaetano Negri, 8
MILANO 20123, 
Italy

10172 02/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $157,000.00

$157,000.00

Reinke's Farm & City Service, Inc.
C/O Audrey R. Svane
301 S 13th Street, Suite 500
Lincoln, NE 68508

10173 02/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $137,796.23

$137,796.23

Reinke's Farm & City Service, Inc.
C/O Audrey R. Svane
301 S 13th Street, Suite 500
Lincoln, NE 68508

10174 02/27/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $137,796.23

$137,796.23

FLEMING, KEVIN
Address on file 10175 02/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $81,270.00
$81,270.00

FLEMING, KEVIN
Address on file 10176 02/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $75,000.00
$75,000.00

PERRITON, ALAN
Address on file 10177 02/27/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.
Unsecured: $330,000.00

$330,000.00

Garber, John Joseph
Address on file 10178 02/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

 Dooley, Deborah Jean
Address on file 10179 02/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $997.36
$997.36

Dadi, Mahesh
Address on file 10180 02/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Ultimate Hydroforming, Inc.
ATTN Mark S Frankel
39395 W Twelve Mile Rd, Ste 200
Farmington Hills, MI 48331

10181 02/28/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $28,080.00

$28,080.00

KURIAN, ANDREW
Address on file 10182 02/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Secured: $272,125.00
Unsecured: $0.00 $272,125.00

BEHR-HELLA THERMOCONTROL INC.
39625 LEWIS DR, STE 300
NOVI, MI 48377-2971

10183 02/28/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $240,000.00

$240,000.00

BONILLA, WILMER 
Address on file 10184 02/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $1,031.14
$1,031.14

BOWERS, JEFFREY S
Address on file 10185 02/28/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.
Unsecured: $35,000.00

$35,000.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 19 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 19 of 28



DOOLEY, CHRISTOPHER
Address on file 10186 02/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $17,500.00
$17,500.00

Shkembi, Ledion
Address on file 10187 02/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $10,097.69
$10,097.69

LEAF Capital Funding, LLC
c/o Dressler Peters LLC
101 W. Grand Ave, Suite 404
Chicago, IL 60654

10188 02/28/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Secured: $15,000.00
Unsecured: $25,703.24 $40,703.24

George Webb, ECG, Inc.
615 Woodsmans Way
Crownsville, MD 21032

10189 02/28/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $45,000.00
$45,000.00

Brito, Heriberto
Address on file 10190 02/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $120,933.84
$120,933.84

Sienna Technologies, Inc.
c/o Karr Tuttle Campbell
701 Fifth Ave, Ste 3300
Seattle, WA 98104

10191 02/28/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $309,227.15
$309,227.15

Moussavifaridani, Neda
Address on file 10192 02/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

De Leon, Mary Ivy
Address on file 10193 02/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $2,086.34
$2,086.34

Priyadarshini, Shilpa
Address on file 10194 03/01/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $262,829.51
$262,829.51

Xu, Jinjun
Address on file 10195 03/01/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Martinez, Analyn
Address on file 10196 03/01/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $5,530.00
$5,530.00

Lamothe, Frantz 
Address on file 10197 03/01/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Priority: $3,350.00
Unsecured: $9,455.65 $12,805.65

WIVIOTT, DOUG & MARCIA
Address on file 10198 03/01/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $5,000.00
$5,000.00

Aregawi, Abiy
Address on file 10199 03/01/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $2,266.82
$2,266.82

FLEMING, KEVIN
Address on file 10200 03/02/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $40,798.27
$40,798.27

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 20 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 20 of 28



FLEMING, KEVIN
Address on file 10201 03/02/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $162,500.00
$162,500.00

DW Thornburg Inc
5318 E 2nd St, Ste 801
Long Beach, CA 90803

10202 03/02/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $45,000.00
$45,000.00

NKAGINIEME, MARY
Address on file 10203 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Blomerth, Daren
Address on file 10204 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Ankura Consulting Group LLC
ATTN Amy Gonce
2000 K ST NW, 12th FL
Washington, DC 20006

10205 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $29,017.50

$29,017.50

ECAPITAL FREIGHT FACTORING CORP.
20807 BISCAYNE BLVD, STE 203
MIAMI, FL 33180

10206 03/03/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $37,067.00

$37,067.00

Chubb National Insurance Company
202A Hall's Mill Road - 2E
Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889

10207 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $144,248.00

$144,248.00

Albanese, Michael
Address on file 10208 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Admin: $0.00
$0.00

Grassi & Co., CPAs, P.C.
50 Jericho Quadrangle 
Jerichho , NY 11753

10209 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $539,437.50

$539,437.50

Mediaworks Marketing, Inc.
C/O Arenstein & Andersen Co., LPA
ATTN: Ryan L. DeYoung
655 Metro Place South, Suite 900
Dublin, OH 43017

10210 03/03/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $383,537.78

$383,537.78

Rutherford, Jeff
Address on file 10211 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $989.56
Unsecured: $9,999.92 $10,989.48

FRISCH, KEENAN L.
Address on file 10212 03/03/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $3,691.21
$3,691.21

MA Dept. of Unemployment Assistance
100 Cambridge Street, Suite 400
Boston, MA 02114

10213 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Priority: $984.15

$984.15

NFS LEASING INC
900 CUMMINGS CENTER, STE 226-U
BEVERLY, MA 01915

10214 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Secured: $2,285,941.42

$2,285,941.42

NFS Leasing, Inc.
900 Cummings Center, Suite 226-U
Beverly, MA 01915

10215 03/03/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Secured: $2,285,941.42
$2,285,941.42

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 21 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 21 of 28



Simonian, Sevan
Address on file 10216 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $1,290.00
$1,290.00

DYNAMIC ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
2401 WALNUT ST, STE 503
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

10217 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $20,000.00

$20,000.00

Ricardo, Inc.
C/O Sullivan & Worcester LLP
ATTN Keri L. Costello, Esq.
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020

10218 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $1,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

Ricardo, Inc.
C/O Sullivan & Worcester LLP
ATTN Keri L. Costello, Esq.
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020

10219 03/03/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $1,000,000.00

$1,000,000.00

Nguyen, David
Address on file 10220 03/03/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

J.D. Power
320 E. Big Beaver Road, Suite 500
Troy, MI 48083

10221 03/03/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $43,500.00

$43,500.00

Fastenal Company
ATTN Legal
2001 Theurer Blvd.
Winona, MN 55987

10222 03/04/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $375.69

$375.69

POOR, ALFRED P
Address on file 10223 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $1,444,293.09
$1,444,293.09

ARNOLD, WALTER
Address on file 10224 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. CLAIM OUT OF BALANCE

Secured: $1,462,500.00
Priority: $1,462,500.00

Unsecured: $0.00 $1,462,500.00

MAHINDRA OF KENTENN
ATTN CHUCK DOSS
2200 W REELFOOT AVE
UNION CITY, TN 38261

10225 03/04/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $101,605.09

$101,605.09

DHANANJAYA KAMISETTI IRA
Address on file 10226 03/04/2025 Via Motors 

International, Inc.
Unliquidated Unsecured: $70,000.00

$70,000.00

Chen, Cindy
Address on file 10227 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $2,400.00
$2,400.00

Thomas, Preethi P
Address on file 10228 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $2,094.54
$2,094.54

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 22 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 22 of 28



BEELER TRACTOR
ATTN MIKE DIHEL
887 E ONSTOTT RD
YUBA CITY, CA 95991

10229 03/04/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $8,036.53

$8,036.53

AMERICAN STORAGE
PO BOX 4559
SANTA ROSA, CA 95402

10230 03/04/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $3,900.00

$3,900.00

Craig, Jim
Address on file 10231 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $18,345.67
$18,345.67

Craig, Jim
Address on file 10232 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $9,672.55
$9,672.55

BROADHEAD
411 N WASHINGTON AVE, STE 500
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55401

10233 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $105,016.34

$105,016.34

Atilano, Johnny
Address on file 10234 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $1,250.00
$1,250.00

WU, BENJAMIN
Address on file 10235 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $50,000.00
$50,000.00

Jean, Maisonel
Address on file 10236 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

DUKE ENGINEERING AND ASSOCIATES
759 W. LANCASTER BVLD.
LANCASTER, CA 93534

10237 03/04/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $19,200.00
$19,200.00

Total Quality Logistics, LLC
Attn: Joseph Wells, Sr Corp Counsel
4289 Ivy Pointe Blvd
Cincinnati, OH 45245

10238 03/04/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $27,992.81

$27,992.81

Carr, Scott
Address on file 10239 03/04/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $28,649.59
$28,649.59

JONES, KELTON
Address on file 10240 03/04/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Priority: $7,156.01
Unsecured: $3,578.01 $10,734.02

Mackie, Robin
Address on file 10241 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $137,500.00
$137,500.00

WILLIAMS, MATTHEW R.
Address on file 10242 03/05/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $15,150.00
Unsecured: $12,104.75 $27,254.75

Mackie, Robin
Address on file 10243 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $338,912.00
$338,912.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 23 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 23 of 28



Rogers, Joshua
Address on file 10244 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Admin: $0.00
$0.00

Blue Sea Advisors LLC
C/O Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
ATTN Jay Welford
27777 Franklin Rd, Suite 2500
Southfield , MI 48034

10245 03/05/2025 Via Motors 
International, Inc.

Unsecured: $900,000.00
$900,000.00

Blue Sea Advisors LLC
C/O Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
ATTN Jay Welford
27777 Franklin Rd, Suite 2500
Southfield , MI 48034

10246 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $2,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

Jing-Jin Electric North America
C/O Warner Norcross + Judd LLP
ATTN Dennis Loughlin
2715 Woodward Avenue, Suite 300
Detroit, MI 48201

10247 03/05/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $3,998,509.60

$3,998,509.60

POOR, ALFRED P
Address on file 10248 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10223

Unliquidated Unsecured: $1,444,293.09
$1,444,293.09

Sklar, Anthony
Address on file 10249 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10069

Priority: $350,500.00
$350,500.00

NYS Workers' Compensation Board
328 State Street
Schenectady, NY 12305-2318

10250 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $19,556.67

$19,556.67

Autoliv ASP, Inc.
C/O Dykema
ATTN Joshua Fishman
10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2300
Chicago, IL 60606

10251 03/05/2025 Via Motors, Inc.
Unsecured: $2,228,150.00

$2,228,150.00

KMW, LTD.
C/O FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP
ATTN WYATT A HOCH
1551 N WATERFRONT PKWY, STE 100
WICHITA, KS 67206

10252 03/05/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $326,820.35

$326,820.35

Lutz, Robert A
Address on file 10253 03/05/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Unsecured: $37,500.00
$37,500.00

XD INNOVATION AMERICA LLC
C/O John Kaplan
600 University St, Ste 600
Seattle, WA 98101

10254 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $28,243.20

$28,243.20

CERES INC.
99 CHAUNCY ST, 6TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02111

10255 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $5,000.00

$5,000.00

MSB Family Trust
Address on file 10256 03/05/2025 Via Motors, Inc.

Unsecured: $115,000.00
$115,000.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 24 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 24 of 28



Wagner-Medina, Maria
Address on file 10257 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. CLAIM OUT OF BALANCE

Secured: $9,978.58
Unsecured: $9,978.58 $9,978.58

RAHIMI, AMIR
Address on file 10258 03/05/2025

Wireless 
Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $5,453.92
$5,453.92

Ideanomics Group 401(k) Plan
C/O US Department of Labor, EBSA
ATTN John Preston, Investigator
201 Varick St, Room 746
New York, NY 10014

10259 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Undetermined Priority: $0.00

$0.00

Ideanomics Group 401(k) Plan
C/O US Department of Labor, EBSA
ATTN John Preston, Investigator
201 Varick St, Room 746
New York, NY 10014

10260 03/05/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Undetermined Priority: $0.00

$0.00

Ideanomics Group 401(k) Plan
C/O US Department of Labor, EBSA
ATTN John Preston, Investigator
201 Varick St, Room 746
New York, NY 10014

10261 03/05/2025 Timios Holdings 
Corp.

Undetermined Priority: $0.00
$0.00

Patel, Saurabhku C
Address on file 10262 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $2,210.80
$2,210.80

MARTINEZ TORRES, FABIAN
Address on file 10263 03/05/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Priority: $11,230.26
Unsecured: $8,752.37 $19,982.63

Patel, Saurabhkumar
Address on file 10264 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $8,765.53
$8,765.53

RAHIMI, AMIR
Address on file 10265 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $14,390.71
Unsecured: $25,034.32 $39,425.03

Nicoulin, Colleen
Address on file 10266 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

ArentFox Schiff & Federico Tovar
Address on file 10267 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $277,531.90
$277,531.90

Kunttala, Subhashinii
Address on file 10268 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Marotta, Antonio
Address on file 10269 03/05/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $2,628.62
$2,628.62

Mackie, Robin
Address on file 10270 03/06/2025 Ideanomics, Inc. AMENDS CLAIM #10241

Priority: $137,500.00
$137,500.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 25 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 25 of 28



Katerji, Basel
Address on file 10271 03/06/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Priority: $0.00
Admin: $0.00 $0.00

SPENCER FANE LLP
3040 Post Oak Blvd, Ste 1400
Houston, TX 77056

10272 03/06/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $476,726.50

$476,726.50

Huerta, Sabrina
Address on file 10273 03/06/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $474.00
$474.00

SMART-ABBEY, JENNIE
Address on file 10274 03/07/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Admin: $12,576.44
$12,576.44

Lickiss, William
Address on file 10275 03/07/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Espinosa, Patricia
Address on file 10277 03/07/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $2,404.00
$2,404.00

Philip, Nelson
Address on file 10278 03/08/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $2,940.00
$2,940.00

Hoard, Jake
Address on file 10279 03/09/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Priority: $0.00
$0.00

NJOROGE, FRACIAH MURINGI  
Address on file 10280 03/09/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $3,100.00
$3,100.00

ANURAAGAVI KANNAN, VISHAAL KRISHNA
Address on file 10281 03/10/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Priority: $5,400.00
$5,400.00

 Gonzalez, Elliot
Address on file 10282 03/11/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $419.75
$419.75

Irfan, Qurrat
Address on file 10283 03/11/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $654.38
$654.38

Harris, Victoria
Address on file 10284 03/12/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $920.52
$920.52

Jelinek, Phillip D.
Address on file 10285 03/12/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Do, Phu
Address on file 10286 03/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unliquidated Unsecured: $2,675.00
$2,675.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 26 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 26 of 28



NJ Dept of Labor, Employer Accounts
PO Box 379
Trenton, NJ 08625-0379

10287 03/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Secured: $2,640.31

Unsecured: $0.00 $2,640.31

LESSITER MEDIA
PO BOX 624
BROOKFIELD, WI 53008-0624

10288 03/13/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $11,811.80

$11,811.80

NJ Dept of Labor, Employer Accounts
PO Box 379
Trenton, NJ 08625-0379

10289 03/13/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Priority: $683.28

Unsecured: $206.30 $889.58

CRP MECCANICA S.R.L.
21 VIA CESARE DELLA CHIESA
MODENA 41126, 
Italy

10290 03/14/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unliquidated Unsecured: $4,548.60

$4,548.60

MORRISON, SCOTT
Address on file 10291 03/15/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $26,960.49
$26,960.49

Goldstein, Andrew 
Address on file 10292 03/17/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $105,000.00
$105,000.00

SANSONE, PAUL
Address on file 10293 03/17/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Admin: $0.00
$0.00

THE PLAYERS IMPACT. LLC.
102 UNION ST.
FRANKLIN, MA 02038

10294 03/17/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $10,000.00

$10,000.00

DOEREN MAYHEW CO. P.C.
305 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, STE. 200
TROY, MI 48084

10295 03/17/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $86,967.50

$86,967.50

DOEREN MAYHEW CO. P.C.
305 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, STE. 200
TROY, MI 48084

10296 03/17/2025
Wireless 

Advanced Vehicle 
Electrification, Inc.

Unsecured: $86,967.50
$86,967.50

DOEREN MAYHEW CO. P.C.
305 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, STE. 200
TROY, MI 48084

10297 03/17/2025 Timios Holdings 
Corp.

Unsecured: $86,967.50
$86,967.50

DOEREN MAYHEW CO. P.C.
305 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD, STE. 200
TROY, MI 48084

10298 03/17/2025 Solectrac, Inc.
Unsecured: $86,967.50

$86,967.50

Pipatchaisiri, Woody 
Address on file 10299 03/17/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $650.00
$650.00

San Salvador, Joshua J
Address on file 10300 03/19/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $1,868.60
$1,868.60

TORRES MONTES, MARGARITA
Address on file 10301 03/19/2025 Solectrac, Inc.

Unsecured: $15,871.45
$15,871.45

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 27 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 27 of 28



CONSOB
VIA G. B. MARTINI 3
ROME 00198, 
Italy

10302 03/21/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $83,483.38

$83,483.38

MCHAWRAB, ALEX
Address on file 10303 03/23/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $5,644.00
$5,644.00

Han Santos, PLLC
15600 NE 8th Street, Suite B1
PMB 903
Bellevue, WA 98008

10304 03/24/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Unsecured: $150,176.79

$150,176.79

ALASKAR, MAAMOON AKEEL
Address on file 10305 03/25/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $47,749.00
$47,749.00

Li, Guo Xin
Address on file 10306 03/25/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Undetermined Unsecured: $0.00
$0.00

Adebayo, Temitayo 
Address on file 10307 03/27/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.

Unsecured: $1,000.00
$1,000.00

COMPUTER SHARE HK INVESTOR SVCS 
LTD
Suite 907, Tower W1, 
Oriental Plaza,
 1 East Chang An Ave, 
Beijing 1000738, 
China

10308 03/28/2025 Ideanomics, Inc.
Admin: $204,806.00

$204,806.00

All Cases: Ideanomics, Inc. 24-12728 Ideanomics, Inc.

Sorted Numerical Claims

Creditor Name and Address Claim No. Claim
Date Debtor Comment CUDU Claim

Value Total

Claims Register as of 04/02/2025 Page 28 of 28

Case 24-12728-CTG    Doc 324    Filed 04/11/25    Page 28 of 28


